

Sekundarstufe I: 5. – 9. Klasse

Schulbücherliste für das Schuljahr 2025

Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Kind zu Beginn des Schuljahres 2025 alle erforderlichen Schulbücher besitzt. Achten Sie dabei auf die korrekten ISBN Nummern. Für Klassen 6-12 ist der Bedarf abhängig von der Fächerwahl der Schüler.

Alle deutschen Schulbücher, Klassenlektüren sowie Arbeits- und Übungshefte können über den Buchladen der Deutschen Schule bestellt werden.

Bücherbestellungen können im 3. Quartal über Allxs gemacht werden.

Für deutsche und südafrikanische Bücher:
DSP Schulshop
Tel: (012) 803-7721 oder 072 195 3585 (Angi Ottermann)
E mail: buchladen@dsp.gp.school.za

Für südafrikanische Bücher:
Aristata (Protea Books)
1067 Burnett Street, Hatfield
Tel: (012) 362-5683

Bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Fachleiter/die Fachleiterin.

Secondary School I: Grade 5 - 9

School book list for the school year 2025

Ensure that your child has all the required schoolbooks at the beginning of the 2025 school year. Please pay attention to the correct ISBN numbers. For Grades 6-12, the scholar's requirements are dependent on their subject choices.

All German schoolbooks, class literature, as well as work and exercise books, can be ordered through the school bookshop.

Book orders can be made through Allxs in the 3rd quarter.

For German and South African Books:
DSP Bookshop
Tel: (012) 803-7721 or 072 195 3585 (Angi Ottermann)
Email: buchladen@dsp.gp.school.za

Alternatively, for South African Books:
Aristata (Protea Books)
1067 Burnett Street, Hatfield
Tel: (012) 362-5683

Please contact the subject head in case you have questions.

Sekundarstufe – Secondary School I

5. Klasse

	Verlag/Publisher	ISBN
Deutsch		
Deutschbuch Gymnasium, Band 1 (Baden-Württemberg)	Cornelsen	978 3 06067 421 3
Die deutsche Rechtschreibung, 28.Auflage	Duden	978 3 41104 018 6
Kopierkosten R200.00		
Lektüren werden von der Schule gestellt		
Englisch		
English for Life Grade 5 Learner's Book (Home Language)	Best Books	978 1 77002 375 8
Oxford Mini Dictionary and Thesaurus	Oxford UP	978 0 19969 263 7
Charlotte's Web / White, E.B.	Penguin	978 0 14135 482 8
Mathematik		
Lambacher Schweizer 5 Schülerbuch	Klett	978 3 12733 151 6
Geschichte		
Zeitreise 1	Klett	978 3 12452 040 1
Geographie		
Diercke Weltatlas inkl. Top Atlastraining Neuaufgabe	Westermann	978 3 14100 927 9
Erforderliches Schreibmaterial: Jeder Schüler sollte ein Federmäppchen mit einem Stift, Bleistift, Buntstiften, Radiergummi, 30cm Lineal, Schere und Kleber haben.		
Biologie		
Natura 5/6 Biologie, Naturphänomene und Technik	Klett	978 3 12049 234 4
Informatik		
Erforderliches Schreibmaterial: Schnellhefter. Jeder Schüler sollte ein Federmäppchen mit einem Stift, Bleistift, Buntstiften, Radiergummi, 30cm Lineal, Schere und Kleber haben.		

Grade 5 (NSek/NSC)

	Verlag/Publisher	ISBN
German as Foreign Language / DaF		
Klasse! A1 Kursbuch (provided by school)	Klett	978 3 12 607119 2
Klasse! A1 Übungsbuch	Klett	978 3 12 607120 8
English/German - German/English Dictionary	Oxford UP	978 0 19957 639 5
English		
English for Life Grade 5 Learner's Book (Home Language)	Best Books	978 1 77002 375 8
Oxford Mini Dictionary and Thesaurus	Oxford UP	978 0 19969 263 7
Charlotte's Web / White, E.B.	Penguin	978 0 14135 482 8
Mathematics		
No textbook		
Copy fee of R200.00 will reflect on the school fee account		
1x red flat file for portfolio work, 2x hard cover A4 quad book (196 pages), Geodreieck and Zirkel (Compass)		
History		
Platinum Social Sciences Grade 5	MML	978 0 63609 158 0
Geography		
Platinum High School Atlas	MML	978 0 63613 581 9
Stationery requirements: 72-page exercise book covered in plastic, protractor. Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors and glue		
General Science		
Provided by school.		
Information Technology		
Stationery requirements: Quotation folder. Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors, and glue		

Grade 5E

	Verlag/Publisher	ISBN
German as Foreign Language / DaF		
Klasse! A1 Kursbuch (provided by school)	Klett	978 3 12 607119 2
Klasse! A1 Übungsbuch	Klett	978 3 12 607120 8
English/German - German/English Dictionary	Oxford UP	978 0 19957 639 5
English		
English for Life Grade 5 Learner's Book (Home Language)	Best Books	978 1 77002 375 8
Oxford Mini Dictionary and Thesaurus	Oxford UP	978 0 19969 263 7
Charlotte's Web / White, E.B.	Penguin	978 0 14135 482 8
Mathematics		
No textbook		
Copy fee of R200.00 will reflect on the school fee account		
1x red flat file for portfolio work, 2x hard cover A4 quad book (196 pages), Geodreieck and Zirkel (Compass)		
History		
Platinum Social Sciences Grade 5	MML	978 0 63609 158 0
Geography		
Platinum High School Atlas	MML	978 0 63613 581 9
Stationery requirements: 72-page exercise book covered in plastic, protractor. Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors and glue		
General Science		
Platinum Natural Sciences and Technology Grade 5	MML	978 0 63613 553 6
Information Technology		
Stationery requirements: Quotation folder. Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors and glue		

6. Klasse

	Verlag/Publisher	ISBN
Deutsch		
NEU: Deutschbuch Gymnasium, Band 2 (Baden Württemberg)	Cornelsen	978 3 06067 472 5
Die deutsche Rechtschreibung 28.Auflage	Duden	978 3 41104 018 6
Kopierkosten R200.00		
Lektüren werden von der Schule gestellt		
Englisch		
English for Life Grade 6 Learner's Book (Home Language)	Best Books	978 1 77002 377 2
Oxford Mini Dictionary and Thesaurus	Oxford UP	978 0 19969 263 7
Bridge to Terabithia / Paterson, K	Thomas Y	978 0 14135 978 6
English Handbook and Study Guide	Berlut	978 0 62032 583 7
Französisch		
A Plus! Band 1 Carnet d'activités	Cornelsen	978 3 06122 296 3
A Plus! Band 1 Schülerbuch	Cornelsen	978 3 06120 972 8
A Plus! Band 1 Grammatikheft	Cornelsen	978 3 06122 305 2
A Plus! Band 1 Vokabeltaschenbuch (optional)	Cornelsen	978 3 06122 306 9
Afrikaans		
Woema Eerste Addisionele Taal Graad 6 (Teksboek & Werkboek)	Woemaboeke	978 0 99471 680 4
Wiskunde gee my maagpyn / Jacobs, Jaco Leesboek	Lapa	978 0 7993 5491 1
Wiskunde gee my maagpyn Werkboek	Lapa	978 0 9946 5135 8
Pharos Skoolwoordeboek	Pharos	978 1 86890 229 3
Mathematik		
Lambacher Schweizer 6 Schülerbuch	Klett	978 3 12733 161 5
Geschichte		
Zeitreise 1	Klett	978 3 12452 040 1
Zeitreise 2	Klett	978 3 12452 050 0
Geographie		
Diercke Weltatlas inkl. Top Atlastraining Neuaufgabe (falls nicht vorhanden)	Westermann	978 3 14100 927 9
Erforderliches Schreibmaterial: Jeder Schüler sollte ein Federmäppchen mit einem Stift, Bleistift, Buntstiften, Radiergummi, 30cm Lineal, Schere und Kleber haben.		
Biologie		
Natura 5/6 Biologie, Naturphänomene und Technik (falls nicht vorhanden)	Klett	978 3 12 049234 4
Informatik		
Erforderliches Schreibmaterial: Schnellhefter. Jeder Schüler sollte ein Federmäppchen mit einem Stift, Bleistift, Buntstiften, Radiergummi, 30cm Lineal, Schere und Kleber haben.		

Grade 6 (NSek/NSC)

	Verlag/Publisher	ISBN
<u>German as Foreign Language / DaF</u>		
Klasse! A2 Kursbuch (provided by school)	Klett	978 3 12 607131 4
Klasse! A2 Übungsbuch	Klett	978 3 12 607132 1
English/German – German/English Dictionary	Oxford UP	978 0 19957 639 5
<u>English</u>		
English for Life Grade 6 Learner's Book (Home Language)	Best Books	978 1 77002 377 2
Oxford Mini Dictionary and Thesaurus	Oxford UP	978 0 19969 263 7
Bridge to Terabithia / Paterson, K	Thomas Y	978 0 14135 978 6
English Handbook and Study Guide	Berlut	978 0 62032 583 7
<u>Afrikaans</u>		
Woema Eerste Addisionele Taal Graad 6 (Teksboek & Werkboek)	Woemaboeke	978 0 99471 680 4
Wiskunde gee my maagpyn / Jacobs, Jaco Leesboek	Lapa	978 0 7993 5491 1
Wiskunde gee my maagpyn Werkboek	Lapa	978 0 9946 5135 8
Pharos Skoolwoordeboek	Pharos	978 1 86890 229 3
<u>Mathematics</u>		
No textbook		
Copy fee of R200.00 will reflect on the school fee account		
1x red flat file for portfolio work, 2x hard cover A4 quad books (196 pages), Geodreieck and Zirkel (Compass)		
<u>History</u>		
Platinum Social Sciences Grade 6	MML	978 0 63609 541 0
<u>Geography</u>		
Platinum High School Atlas (if not bought previously)	MML	978 0 63613 581 9
Stationery requirements: 72-page exercise book covered in plastic, protractor. Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors and glue.		
<u>General Science</u>		
Provided by school.		
<u>Information Technology</u>		
Stationery requirements: Quotation folder. Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors and glue.		

Grade 6 E

	Verlag/Publisher	ISBN
<u>German as Foreign Language / DaF</u>		
Klasse! A2 Kursbuch (provided by school)	Klett	978 3 12 607131 4
Klasse! A2 Übungsbuch	Klett	978 3 12 607132 1
English/German - German/English Dictionary	Oxford UP	978 0 19957 639 5
<u>English</u>		
English for Life Grade 6 Learner's Book (Home Language)	Best Books	978 1 77002 377 2
Oxford Mini Dictionary and Thesaurus	Oxford UP	978 0 19969 263 7
Bridge to Terabithia / Paterson, K	Thomas, Y	978 0 14135 978 6
English Handbook and Study Guide	Berlut	978 0 62032 583 7
<u>Afrikaans</u>		
Woema Eerste Addisionele Taal Graad 6 (Teksboek+Werkboek)	Woemaboeke	978 0 99471 680 4
Wiskunde gee my maagpyn / Jacobs, Jaco Leesboek	Lapa	978 0 7993 5491 1
Wiskunde gee my maagpyn Werkboek	Lapa	978 0 9946 5135 8
Pharos Skoolwoordeboek	Pharos	978 1 86890 229 3
<u>Mathematics</u>		
No textbook		
Copy fee of R200.00 will reflect on the school fee account		
1x red flat file for portfolio work, 2x hard cover A4 quad books (196 pages), Geodreieck and Zirkel (Compass)		
<u>History</u>		
Platinum Social Sciences Grade 6	MML	978 0 63609 541 0
<u>Geography</u>		
Platinum High School Atlas (if not bought previously)	MML	978 0 63613 581 9
Stationery requirements: 72-page exercise book covered in plastic, protractor Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors and glue.		
<u>General Science</u>		
Platinum Natural Sciences and Technology Grade 6	MML	978 0 63613 556 7
<u>Information Technology</u>		
Stationery requirements: Quotation folder. Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors and glue.		

7. Klasse

	Verlag/Publisher	ISBN
Deutsch		
Klartext 7 Schülerbuch	Westermann	978 3 141 25447 1
Die deutsche Rechtschreibung, 28.Auflage	Duden	978 3 411 04018 6
Kopierkosten R200.00		
Lektüren werden von der Schule gestellt		
Englisch		
English for Success Grade 7 Learner's Book (Home Language)	Oxford UP	978 0 19904 780 2
South African School Dictionary OR	Oxford UP	978 0 19073 180 9
Oxford Mini Dictionary and Thesaurus	Oxford UP	978 0 19969 263 7
Wonder / Palacios, RJ	Penguin	978 0 55256 597 4
English Handbook and Study Guide	Berlut	978 0 62032 583 7
Französisch		
A Plus! Band 2 Carnets d'activités	Cornelsen	978 3 061 22332 8
A Plus! Band 2 Schülerbuch	Cornelsen	978 3 061 20973 5
A Plus! Grammatikheft 2	Cornelsen	978 3 061 22341 0
A Plus! Vokabeltaschenbuch 2 (optional)	Cornelsen	978 3 061 22342 7
Afrikaans		
Woema Eerste Addisionele Taal Graad 7 (Teksboek & Werkboek)	Woemaboeke	978 0 99224 132 2
Vis en tjips / Jacobs, Jaco Leesboek	Lapa	978 0 79935 980 0
Vis en tjips Werkboek	Edu Teach	978 0 99222 258 1
Pharos Skoolwoordeboek	Pharos	978 1 86890 229 3
Mathematik		
Lambacher Schweizer 7 Schülerbuch	Klett	978 3 12733 371 8
Taschenrechner: Casio fx-82 ZA Plus (Oder Casio fx-991 DE Plus /Casio fx-991 ZA Plus – dieser Taschenrechner wird ab der 10. Klasse eingeführt)		
Physik		
Dorn / Bader Physik 7/8 SI	Schroedel	978 3 50786 983 7
Geschichte		
Zeitreise 2 (falls nicht vorhanden)	Klett	978 3 12452 050 0
Geographie		
Diercke Weltatlas (falls nicht vorhanden)	Westermann	978 3 14100 801 2
Erforderliches Schreibmaterial: Jeder Schüler sollte ein Federmäppchen mit einem Stift, Bleistift, Buntstiften, Radiergummi, 30cm Lineal, Schere und Kleber haben.		
Biologie		
PRISMA Biologie 7-10 Differenzierende Ausgabe	Klett	978 3 12 068452 7
Informatik		
Erforderliches Schreibmaterial: Schnellhefter. Jeder Schüler sollte ein Federmäppchen mit einem Stift, Bleistift, Buntstiften, Radiergummi, 30cm Lineal, Schere und Kleber haben.		
Betriebswissenschaftslehre/Business Studies		
Economic and Management Sciences Learner's Book Grade 7	Study & Master	978 1 107 67342 7
1x soft cover A4 72 pages notebook and 1x A4 quotation folder (portfolio file)		

Grade 7 NSek/NSC

	Verlag/Publisher	ISBN
German as Foreign Language / DaF		
Klasse! A2 Kursbuch (provided by school)	Klett	978 3 12 607131 4
Klasse! A2 Übungsbuch (if not bought previously)	Klett	978 3 12 607132 1
English/German - German/English Dictionary	Oxford UP	978 0 19957 639 5
English		
English for Success Grade 7 Learner's Book (Home Language)	Oxford UP	978 0 19904 780 2
South African School Dictionary OR	Oxford UP	978 0 19073 180 9
Oxford Mini Dictionary and Thesaurus	Oxford UP	978 0 19969 263 7
Wonder / Palacios, RJ	Penguin	978 0 55256 597 4
English Handbook and Study Guide	Berlut	978 0 62032 583 7
Afrikaans		
Woema Eerste Addisionele Taal Graad 7 (Teksboek & Werkboek)	Woemaboeke	978 0 99224 132 2
Vis en tjips / Jacobs, Jaco Leesboek	Lapa	978 0 79935 980 0
Vis en tjips Werkboek	Edu Teach	978 0 99222 258 1
Pharos Skoolwoordeboek	Pharos	978 1 86890 229 3
Mathematics		
No textbook		
Copy fee of R200.00 will reflect on the school fee account		
1x red flat file for portfolio work, 2x hard cover A4 quad book (196 pages), Geodreieck and Zirkel (Compass)		
History		
Spot on Social Sciences Grade 7	Heinemann	978 0 79623 551 0
Geography		
Platinum High School Atlas (if not bought previously)	MML	978 0 63613 581 9
Stationery requirements: 72-page exercise book covered in plastic, protractor. Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors and glue.		
Natural Sciences		
Provided by school. (A refundable deposit will be required by the teacher.)		
Information Technology		
Stationery requirements: Quotation folder. Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors, and glue.		

Grade 7 E

	Verlag/Publisher	ISBN
German as Foreign Language / DaF		
Klasse! A2 Kursbuch (provided by school)	Klett	978 3 12 607131 4
Klasse! A2 Übungsbuch (if not bought previously)	Klett	978 3 12 607132 1
English/German - German/English Dictionary	Oxford UP	978 0 19957 639 5
English		
English for Success Grade 7 Learner's Book (Home Language)	Oxford UP	978 0 19904 780 2
South African School Dictionary OR	Oxford UP	978 0 19073 180 9
Oxford Mini Dictionary and Thesaurus	Oxford UP	978 0 19969 263 7
Wonder / Palacios, RJ	Penguin	978 0 55256 597 4
English Handbook and Study Guide	Berlut	978 0 62032 583 7
Afrikaans		
Woema Eerste Addisionele Taal Graad 7 (Teksboek+Werkboek)	Woemaboeke	978 0 99224 132 2
Vis en tjips / Jacobs, Jaco Leesboek	Lapa	978 0 79935 980 0
Vis en tjips Werkboek	Edu Teach	978 0 99222 258 1
Pharos Skoolwoordeboek	Pharos	978 1 86890 229 3
Mathematics		
No textbook		
Copy fee of R200.00 will reflect on the school fee account		
1x red flat file for portfolio work, 2x hard cover A4 quad book (196 pages), Geodreieck and Zirkel (Compass)		
History		
Spot on Social Sciences Grade 7	Heinemann	978 0 79623 551 0
Geography		
Platinum High School Atlas (if not bought previously)	MML	978 0 63613 581 9
Stationery requirements: 72-page exercise book covered in plastic, protractor. Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors and glue		
Natural Sciences		
Platinum Natural Sciences Grade 7	MML	978 0 636 14089 9
Information Technology		
Stationery requirements: Quotation folder. Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors and glue.		
Business Studies		
Economic and Management Sciences Learner's Book Grade 7	Study & Master	978 1 107 67342 7
1x soft cover A4 72 pages notebook and 1x A4 quotation folder (portfolio file)		

8. Klasse

	Verlag/Publisher	ISBN
Deutsch		
Klartext 8 Schülerbuch (Gymnasium, allgemeine Ausgabe 2015 für Nordrhein-Westfalen)	Westermann	978 3 14125 258 3
Die deutsche Rechtschreibung, 28.Auflage	Duden	978 3 41104 018 6
Lektüren werden von der Schule gestellt		
Englisch		
South African School Dictionary OR	Oxford UP	978 0 19073 180 9
Oxford Mini Dictionary and Thesaurus	Oxford UP	978 0 19969 263 7
The Boy in the Striped Pyjamas / Boyne, J	Penguin	978 1 909 53119 2
English Handbook and Study Guide	Berlut	978 0 62032 583 7
Französisch		
A Plus! Nouvelle edition: Band 3 Carnet d'activités mit Audios online	Cornelsen	978 3 06122 005 1
A Plus! Nouvelle edition: Band 3 Schülerbuch	Cornelsen	978 3 06120 974 2
A Plus! Grammatikheft 3	Cornelsen	978 3 06122 041 9
A Plus! Vokabeltaschenbuch 3 (optional)	Cornelsen	978 3 06122 044 0
Afrikaans		
Woema Eerste Addisionele Taal Graad 8 (Teksboek & Werkboek) NEW EDITION	Woemaboeke	978 0 63977 407 7
NEU: Leeus met letsels / Viljoen, Fanie leesboek	Human & Rosseau	978 0 79815 700 1
NEU: Leeus met letsels Werkboek	K&M Edubooks	978 0 99222 248 2
Pharos Skoolwoordeboek	Pharos	978 1 86890 229 3
Mathematik		
Lambacher Schweizer 8 Schülerbuch	Klett	978 3 12733 381 7
Taschenrechner: Casio fx-82 ZA Plus (Oder Casio fx-991 DE Plus /Casio fx-991 ZA Plus – dieser Taschenrechner wird ab der 10. Klasse eingeführt)		
Physik		
Dorn / Bader Physik 7/8 SI (falls nicht vorhanden)	Schroedel	978 3 50786 983 7
Chemie		
Chemie heute SI	Schroedel	978 3 50788 250 8
Geschichte		
Zeitreise 2 (falls nicht vorhanden)	Klett	978 3 12452 050 0
Zeitreise 3	Klett	978 3 12452 060 9
Geographie		
Diercke Weltatlas (falls nicht vorhanden)	Westermann	978 3 14100 801 2
Erforderliches Schreibmaterial: Jeder Schüler sollte ein Federmäppchen mit einem Stift, Bleistift, Buntstiften, Radiergummi, 30cm Lineal, Schere und Kleber haben.		
Biologie		
PRISMA Biologie 7-10 Differenzierende Ausgabe (falls nicht vorhanden)	Klett	978 3 12 068452 7
Informatik		
Erforderliches Schreibmaterial: Schnellhefter. Jeder Schüler sollte ein Federmäppchen mit einem Stift, Bleistift, Buntstiften, Radiergummi, 30cm Lineal, Schere und Kleber haben.		
Betriebswissenschaftslehre		
Financial Literacy: Accounting for Beginners in Grade 9 CAPS Edition (4 th print 2021)	Accobility	978 0 958 51374 6
1x A4 72-page soft cover notebook and 1x A4 quotation folder (portfolio file)		

Grade 8 (NSek/NSC)

	Verlag/Publisher	ISBN
German as Foreign Language / DaF		
Klasse! B1 Kursbuch (provided by school)	Klett	978 3 12607 142 0
Klasse! B1 Übungsbuch (if not bought previously)	Klett	978 3 12607 143 7
NEU: Aspekte B1 Plus Kursbuch	Klett	978 3 12605 016 6
NEU: Aspekte B1 Plus Arbeitsbuch	Klett	978 3 12605 017 3
English/German - German/English Dictionary	Oxford UP	978 0 19957 639 5
English		
South African School Dictionary OR	Oxford UP	978 0 19073 180 9
Oxford Mini Dictionary and Thesaurus	Oxford UP	978 0 19969 263 7
The Boy in the Striped Pyjamas / Boyne, J	Penguin	978 1 909 53119 2
English Handbook and Study Guide	Berlut	978 0 62032 583 7
Afrikaans		
Woema Eerste Addisionele Taal Graad 8 (Teksboek & Werkboek) NEW EDITION	Woemaboeke	978 0 63977 407 7
NEW: Leeus met letsels / Viljoen, Fanie leesboek	Human & Rosseau	978 0 79815 700 1
NEW: Leeus met letsels Werkboek	K&M Edubooks	978 0 99222 248 2
Pharos Skoolwoordeboek	Pharos	978 1 86890 229 3
Mathematics		
Mindbourne Mathematics Textbook Grade 8	Mindbourne	978 1 928 46204 0
Calculator: Casio fx-82 ZA Plus		
1x red flat file for portfolio work, 2x hard cover A4 quad books (196 pages), Geodreieck und Zirkel (Compass)		
History		
Spot on Social Sciences Grade 8	Heinemann	978 0 79623 550 3
Geography		
Platinum High School Atlas (if not bought previously)	MML	978 0 63613 581 9
Stationery requirements: 72-page exercise book covered in plastic, protractor. Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors and glue.		
Natural Sciences		
Natural Sciences Theory and Workbook Grade 8 (A. Olivier)	AmaniYah	978 0 994 68374 8
Information Technology		
Stationery requirements: Quotation folder. Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors and glue.		
Business Studies		
Financial Literacy: Accounting for Beginners in Grade 9 CAPS Edition (4 th print 2021)	Accobility	978 0 958 51374 6
1x A4 72-page soft cover notebook and 1x A4 quotation folder (portfolio file)		

Grade 8 E

	Verlag/Publisher	ISBN
German as Foreign Language / DaF		
Klasse! B1 Kursbuch (provided by school)	Klett	978 3 12607 142 0
Klasse! B1 Übungsbuch (if not bought previously)	Klett	978 3 12607 143 7
English/German - German/English Dictionary	Oxford UP	978 0 19957 639 5
English		
South African School Dictionary OR	Oxford UP	978 0 19073 180 9
Oxford Mini Dictionary and Thesaurus	Oxford UP	978 0 19969 263 7
The Boy in the Striped Pyjamas / Boyne, J	Penguin	978 1 909 53119 2
English Handbook and Study Guide	Berlut	978 0 62032 583 7
Afrikaans		
Woema Eerste Addisionele Taal Graad 8 (Teksboek & Werkboek) NEW EDITION	Woemaboeke	978 0 63977 407 7
NEW: Leeus met letsels / Viljoen, Fanie leesboek	Human & Rosseau	978 0 79815 700 1
NEW: Leeus met letsels Werkboek	K&M Edubooks	978 0 99222 248 2
Pharos Skoolwoordeboek	Pharos	978 1 86890 229 3
Mathematics		
Mindbourne Mathematics Textbook Grade 8	Mindbourne	978 1 928 46204 0
Calculator: Casio fx-82 ZA Plus		
1x red flat file for portfolio work, 2x hard cover A4 quad books (196 pages), Geodreieck und Zirkel (Compass)		
History		
Spot on Social Sciences Grade 8	Heinemann	978 0 79623 550 3
Geography		
Platinum High School Atlas (if not bought previously)	MML	978 0 63613 581 9
Stationery requirements: 72-page exercise book covered in plastic, protractor. Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors and glue.		
Natural Sciences		
Natural Sciences Theory and Workbook Grade 8 (A. Olivier)	AmaniYah Publishers	978 0 994 68374 8
Information Technology		
Stationery requirements: Quotation folder. Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors and glue.		
Business Studies		
Financial Literacy: Accounting for Beginners in Grade 9 CAPS Edition (4 th print 2021)	Accobility	978 0 958 51374 6
1x A4 72-page soft cover notebook and 1x A4 quotation folder (portfolio file)		

Klasse 9

	Verlag/Publisher	ISBN
Deutsch		
Klartext 9 Schülerbuch (Gymnasium Ausgabe August 2015 für Nordrhein-Westfalen)	Westermann	978 3 14125 259 0
Die deutsche Rechtschreibung, 28.Auflage	Duden	978 3 41104 018 6
Lektüren werden von der Schule gestellt		
Englisch		
Oxford Mini Dictionary and Thesaurus	Oxford UP	978 0 19969 263 7
NEW: Because pula means rain / Robson, J	NB Publishers	978 0 62403 925 9
English Handbook and Study Guide	Berlut	978 0 62032 583 7
Französisch		
NEU: A Plus! Nouvelle Edition: Band 4 Carnet d'activités met CD-Extra und DVD-ROM	Cornelsen	978 3 06122 006 8
NEU: A Plus! Nouvelle Edition: Band 4 Schülerbuch	Cornelsen	978 3 06120 975 9
NEU: A Plus! Grammatikheft 4	Cornelsen	978 3 06122 042 6
NEU: A Plus! Vokabeltaschenbuch 4 (optional)	Cornelsen	978 3 06122 045 7
Afrikaans		
Woema Eerste Addisionele Taal Graad 9 (Teksboek & Werkboek)	Woemaboeke	978 0 98703 773 2
NEU: Die lewe se vuil houe Leesboek / Viljoen, F	Human & Rosseau	978 0 63700 139 7
NEU: Die lewe se vuil houe Werkboek / Viljoen, F	K&M Edubooks	978 0 63700 576 0
Mathematik		
Lambacher Schweizer 9 Schülerbuch	Klett	978 3 12733 391 6
Taschenrechner: Casio fx-82 ZA Plus (Oder Casio fx-991 DE Plus /Casio fx-991 ZA Plus – dieser Taschenrechner wird ab der 10. Klasse eingeführt)		
Physik		
Dorn / Bader Physik 9/10 SI	Schroedel	978 3 50786 987 5
Chemie		
Chemie heute SI (falls nicht vorhanden)	Schroedel	978 3 50788 250 8
Geschichte		
Zeitreise 3 (falls nicht vorhanden)	Klett	978 3 12452 060 9
Geographie		
Diercke Weltatlas (falls nicht vorhanden)	Westermann	978 3 14100 801 2
Erforderliches Schreibmaterial: Jeder Schüler sollte ein Federmäppchen mit einem Stift, Bleistift, Buntstiften, Radiergummi, 30cm Lineal, Schere und Kleber haben.		
Biologie		
PRISMA Biologie 7-10 Differenzierende Ausgabe (falls nicht vorhanden)	Klett	978 3 12 068452 7
Informatik		
Erforderliches Schreibmaterial: Schnellhefter. Jeder Schüler sollte ein Federmäppchen mit einem Stift, Bleistift, Buntstiften, Radiergummi, 30cm Lineal, Schere und Kleber haben.		
Betriebswirtschaftslehre/Business Studies		
NEW: Economic and Management Sciences Grade 9	Study & Master	978 1 10766 883 6
Financial Literacy: Accounting for Beginners in Grade 9 CAPS Edition (4 th print 2021)	Accobility	978 0 958 51374 6
1x A4 72-page soft cover notebook and 1x A4 quotation folder (portfolio file)		

Grade 9 NSek/NSC

	Verlag/Publisher	ISBN
German as Foreign Language / DaF		
Planet 3 Kursbuch (provided by school)	Hueber	978 3 19001 680 8
Planet 3 Arbeitsbuch	Hueber	978 3 19011 680 5
English/German - German/English Dictionary	Oxford UP	978 0 19957 639 5
English		
Oxford Mini Dictionary and Thesaurus	Oxford UP	978 0 19969 263 7
NEW: Because pula means rain / Robson, J	NB Publishers	978 0 62403 925 9
English Handbook and Study Guide	Berlut	978 0 62032 583 7
Afrikaans		
Woema Eerste Addisionele Taal Graad 9 (Teksboek en Werkboek)	Woemaboeke	978 0 98703 773 2
NEW: Die lewe se vuil houe Leesboek / Viljoen, F	Human & Rosseau	978 0 63700 139 7
NEW: Die lewe se vuil houe Werkboek / Viljoen, F	K&M Edubooks	978 0 63700 576 0
Mathematics		
Mindbourne Mathematics Textbook Grade 9	Mindbourne	978 1 928 46208 8
Calculator: Casio FX-82 ZA Plus		
1x red flat file for portfolio work, 2x hard cover A4 quad books (196 pages), Geodreieck und Zirkel (Compass)		
History		
Spot on Social Sciences Grade 9	Heinemann	978 0 79623 567 1
Geography		
Platinum High School Atlas (if not bought previously)	MML	978 0 63613 581 9
Stationery requirements: 72-page exercise book covered in plastic, protractor. Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors and glue.		
Natural Sciences		
Natural Sciences Theory and Workbook Grade 9 (A. Olivier)	AmaniYah Publishers	978 0 994 68376 2
Information Technology		
Stationery requirements: Quotation folder. Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors and glue.		
Business Studies		
NEW: Economic and Management Sciences Grade 9	Study & Master	978 1 10766 883 6
Financial Literacy: Accounting for Beginners in Grade 9 CAPS Edition <small>if not bought already</small>	Accobility	978 0 958 51374 6
1x A4 72-page soft cover notebook and 1x A4 quotation folder (portfolio file)		

Grade 9 E

	Verlag/Publisher	ISBN
German as Foreign Language / DaF		
Planet 3 Kursbuch (provided by school)	Hueber	978 3 19001 680 8
Planet 3 Arbeitsbuch	Hueber	978 3 19011 680 5
English/German - German/ English Dictionary	Oxford UP	978 0 199 57639 5
English		
Oxford Mini Dictionary and Thesaurus	Oxford UP	978 0 19969 263 7
NEW: Because pula means rain / Robson, J	NB Publishers	978 0 62403 925 9
English Handbook and Study Guide	Berlut	978 0 62032 583 7
Afrikaans		
Woema Eerste Addisionele Taal Graad 9 (teksboek & werkboek)	Woemaboeke	978 0 98703 773 2
NEW: Die lewe se vuil houe Leesboek / Viljoen, F	Human & Rosseau	978 0 63700 139 7
NEW: Die lewe se vuil houe Werkboek / Viljoen, F	K&M Edubooks	978 0 63700 576 0
Mathematics		
Mindbourne Mathematics Textbook Grade 9	Mindbourne	978 1 928 46208 8
Calculator: Casio FX-82 ZA Plus		
One red flat file for portfolio work		
Two hard cover A4 quad books (196 pages)		
Geodreieck and Zirkel/Compass		
History		
Spot on Social Sciences 9	Heinemann	978 0 79623 567 1
Geography		
Platinum High School Atlas (if not bought previously)	MML	978 0 63613 581 9
Stationery requirements: 72-page exercise book covered in plastic, protractor Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors and glue.		
Natural Sciences		
Natural Sciences Theory and Workbook Grade 9 (A. Olivier)	AmaniYah Publishers	978 0 994 68376 2
Information Technology		
Stationery requirements: Quotation folder. Every student should have a pencil case with a pen, pencil, coloured pencils, eraser, 30cm ruler, scissors and glue.		
Business Studies		
NEW: Economic and Management Sciences Grade 9	Study & Master	978 1 10766 883 6
Financial Literacy: Accounting for Beginners in Grade 9 CAPS Edition <small>if not bought already</small>	Accobility	978 0 958 51374 6
1x A4 72-page soft cover notebook and 1x A4 quotation folder (portfolio file)		